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Authorization of Marina Fees and Charges for Port Denarau Marina Limited

1. Pursuant to Section 4 and Section 41 of the Commerce Commission Decree 2010 and the Commerce
(Control of Prices for Marina Management Services for Passengers on Commercial Ships and Cargo
Transportation) Order 2015, the Commission makes the following authorization on the marina fees
and charges for Port Denarau Marina Limited.

Citation and commencement

2. This Authorization may be cited as Final Authorization for Marina Fees and Charges by Port Denarau
Marina Limited and is effective from 28 September 2015.

Maximum prices

3. (a) The prices set out in Schedule 1 herein shall be the maximum rates applicable, as the case may
be, at which the goods and services mentioned therein may be supplied as listed in Schedule 1.

(b) No new charges shall be levied unless authorized by the Commission.

Schedule 1: Maximum Authorized Fees and Charges

Maximum Authorized Price (VEP)

($)

Passenger Levy

Adult $2.90
Child $1.90
Local/Staff $ 1.40
FOC -
Commercial Berthing per Meter (in length) per month

0-10m $70.00
10<m<=18 $90.00
18<m<=25 $105.00
525 $115.00
Ancillary Fees

Mark Up on Commercial Berthing Electricity Nil
Annual Contractor Fees $500.00
Water Blasting

8m- 10m $44.44
11m - 14m $66.67
15m-17m $88.89
18m —19m $111.11
20m $133.33
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Schedule 1: Maximum Authorized Fees and Charges (cont...)
Maximum Authorized Price (VEP)

($)
Boat Yard
Travel Lift (LOA)
8m $204.44
9m $217.78
10m $231.11
11m $253.33
12m $288.89
13m $315.56
14m $355.56
15m $426.67
16m $511.11
17m $595.56
18m $706.67
19m $973.33
20m $1,066.67
Hardstand/day
8m $24.89
9m $29.33
10m $33.78
11m $38.22
12m $42.67
13m $48.89
14m $53.33
15m $57.78
16m $66.67
17m $71.11
18m $75.66
19m $84.44
20m $88.89
Container Storage/ Month
20ft $191.11
40ft $382.22
Drystack Storage
Perm $26.67
Per launch $29.33
Storage
M? weekly $2.67
M? monthly $8.89

Page 3 of 4



Fiji Commerce Commission Final Authorisation on Marina Fees and Charges

O I O O S

Conditions to this Authorization

4. This Authorization applies to Local Commercial Operators and Commercial Users in Fiji only.

Expiration of the Authorization

5. The above authorized fees and charges expire on 26th March 2018 unless the authorization is
varied, extended or earlier revoked.

Dated, this 12" day of September 2015.

Mr. Firoz Ghazali Ms Joann Young
Acting Chairperson Commissioner
Fiji Commerce Commission Fiji Commerce Commission
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